
Purse Breakdown:2021 Sanderson Farms Championship 
Total Purse:$6,600,000.00  

Pos. Pct. Amount 2 Tied 3 Tied 4 Tied 5 Tied 6 Tied 7 Tied 8 Tied 9 Tied 10 Tied 
1 18.0% 1,188,000.00 953,700.00 787,600.00 671,550.00 591,360.00 532,675.00 488,400.00 453,131.25 424,233.33 399,795.00 
2 10.9% 719,400.00 587,400.00 499,400.00 442,200.00 401,610.00 371,800.00 348,150.00 328,762.50 312,216.67 297,660.00 
3 6.9% 455,400.00 389,400.00 349,800.00 322,162.50 302,280.00 286,275.00 272,957.14 261,318.75 250,800.00 241,065.00 
4 4.9% 323,400.00 297,000.00 277,750.00 264,000.00 252,450.00 242,550.00 233,592.86 225,225.00 217,250.00 209,550.00 
5 4.1% 270,600.00 254,925.00 244,200.00 234,712.50 226,380.00 218,625.00 211,200.00 203,981.25 196,900.00 189,915.00 
6 3.625% 239,250.00 231,000.00 222,750.00 215,325.00 208,230.00 201,300.00 194,464.29 187,687.50 180,950.00 174,900.00 
7 3.375% 222,750.00 214,500.00 207,350.00 200,475.00 193,710.00 187,000.00 180,321.43 173,662.50 167,750.00 162,360.00 
8 3.125% 206,250.00 199,650.00 193,050.00 186,450.00 179,850.00 173,250.00 166,650.00 160,875.00 155,650.00 150,810.00 
9 2.925% 193,050.00 186,450.00 179,850.00 173,250.00 166,650.00 160,050.00 154,392.86 149,325.00 144,650.00 140,250.00 
10 2.725% 179,850.00 173,250.00 166,650.00 160,050.00 153,450.00 147,950.00 143,078.57 138,600.00 134,383.33 130,350.00 
11 2.525% 166,650.00 160,050.00 153,450.00 146,850.00 141,570.00 136,950.00 132,707.14 128,700.00 124,850.00 121,110.00 
12 2.325% 153,450.00 146,850.00 140,250.00 135,300.00 131,010.00 127,050.00 123,278.57 119,625.00 116,050.00 112,530.00 
13 2.125% 140,250.00 133,650.00 129,250.00 125,400.00 121,770.00 118,250.00 114,792.86 111,375.00 107,983.33 104,610.00 
14 1.925% 127,050.00 123,750.00 120,450.00 117,150.00 113,850.00 110,550.00 107,250.00 103,950.00 100,650.00 97,482.00 
15 1.825% 120,450.00 117,150.00 113,850.00 110,550.00 107,250.00 103,950.00 100,650.00 97,350.00 94,196.67 91,146.00 
16 1.725% 113,850.00 110,550.00 107,250.00 103,950.00 100,650.00 97,350.00 94,050.00 90,915.00 87,890.00 84,942.00 
17 1.625% 107,250.00 103,950.00 100,650.00 97,350.00 94,050.00 90,750.00 87,638.57 84,645.00 81,730.00 78,870.00 
18 1.525% 100,650.00 97,350.00 94,050.00 90,750.00 87,450.00 84,370.00 81,415.71 78,540.00 75,716.67 73,260.00 
19 1.425% 94,050.00 90,750.00 87,450.00 84,150.00 81,114.00 78,210.00 75,381.43 72,600.00 70,216.67 68,112.00 
20 1.325% 87,450.00 84,150.00 80,850.00 77,880.00 75,042.00 72,270.00 69,535.71 67,237.50 65,230.00 63,426.00 
21 1.225% 80,850.00 77,550.00 74,690.00 71,940.00 69,234.00 66,550.00 64,350.00 62,452.50 60,756.67 59,202.00 
22 1.125% 74,250.00 71,610.00 68,970.00 66,330.00 63,690.00 61,600.00 59,824.29 58,245.00 56,796.67 55,440.00 
23 1.045% 68,970.00 66,330.00 63,690.00 61,050.00 59,070.00 57,420.00 55,958.57 54,615.00 53,350.00 52,140.00 
24 .965% 63,690.00 61,050.00 58,410.00 56,595.00 55,110.00 53,790.00 52,564.29 51,397.50 50,270.00 49,170.00 
25 .885% 58,410.00 55,770.00 54,230.00 52,965.00 51,810.00 50,710.00 49,641.43 48,592.50 47,556.67 46,563.00 
26 .805% 53,130.00 52,140.00 51,150.00 50,160.00 49,170.00 48,180.00 47,190.00 46,200.00 45,246.67 44,319.00 
27 .775% 51,150.00 50,160.00 49,170.00 48,180.00 47,190.00 46,200.00 45,210.00 44,261.25 43,340.00 42,438.00 
28 .745% 49,170.00 48,180.00 47,190.00 46,200.00 45,210.00 44,220.00 43,277.14 42,363.75 41,470.00 40,590.00 
29 .715% 47,190.00 46,200.00 45,210.00 44,220.00 43,230.00 42,295.00 41,391.43 40,507.50 39,636.67 38,808.00 
30 .685% 45,210.00 44,220.00 43,230.00 42,240.00 41,316.00 40,425.00 39,552.86 38,692.50 37,876.67 37,092.00 
31 .655% 43,230.00 42,240.00 41,250.00 40,342.50 39,468.00 38,610.00 37,761.43 36,960.00 36,190.00 35,442.00 
32 .625% 41,250.00 40,260.00 39,380.00 38,527.50 37,686.00 36,850.00 36,064.29 35,310.00 34,576.67 33,858.00 
33 .595% 39,270.00 38,445.00 37,620.00 36,795.00 35,970.00 35,200.00 34,461.43 33,742.50 33,036.67 32,340.00 
34 .57% 37,620.00 36,795.00 35,970.00 35,145.00 34,386.00 33,660.00 32,952.86 32,257.50 31,570.00 30,888.00 
35 .545% 35,970.00 35,145.00 34,320.00 33,577.50 32,868.00 32,175.00 31,491.43 30,813.75 30,140.00 29,469.00 
36 .52% 34,320.00 33,495.00 32,780.00 32,092.50 31,416.00 30,745.00 30,077.14 29,411.25 28,746.67 28,083.00 
37 .495% 32,670.00 32,010.00 31,350.00 30,690.00 30,030.00 29,370.00 28,710.00 28,050.00 27,390.00 26,730.00 
38 .475% 31,350.00 30,690.00 30,030.00 29,370.00 28,710.00 28,050.00 27,390.00 26,730.00 26,070.00 25,410.00 
39 .455% 30,030.00 29,370.00 28,710.00 28,050.00 27,390.00 26,730.00 26,070.00 25,410.00 24,750.00 24,116.40 
40 .435% 28,710.00 28,050.00 27,390.00 26,730.00 26,070.00 25,410.00 24,750.00 24,090.00 23,459.33 22,862.40 
41 .415% 27,390.00 26,730.00 26,070.00 25,410.00 24,750.00 24,090.00 23,430.00 22,803.00 22,212.67 21,687.60 
42 .395% 26,070.00 25,410.00 24,750.00 24,090.00 23,430.00 22,770.00 22,147.71 21,565.50 21,054.00 20,605.20 
43 .375% 24,750.00 24,090.00 23,430.00 22,770.00 22,110.00 21,494.00 20,922.00 20,427.00 19,998.00 19,615.20 
44 .355% 23,430.00 22,770.00 22,110.00 21,450.00 20,842.80 20,284.00 19,809.43 19,404.00 19,044.67 18,730.80 
45 .335% 22,110.00 21,450.00 20,790.00 20,196.00 19,654.80 19,206.00 18,828.86 18,496.50 18,208.67 17,952.00 
46 .315% 20,790.00 20,130.00 19,558.00 19,041.00 18,625.20 18,282.00 17,980.29 17,721.00 17,490.00 17,292.00 
47 .295% 19,470.00 18,942.00 18,458.00 18,084.00 17,780.40 17,512.00 17,282.57 17,077.50 16,903.33 16,750.80 



48 .279% 18,414.00 17,952.00 17,622.00 17,358.00 17,120.40 16,918.00 16,735.71 16,582.50 16,448.67 16,328.40 
49 .265% 17,490.00 17,226.00 17,006.00 16,797.00 16,618.80 16,456.00 16,320.86 16,203.00 16,096.67 15,998.40 
50 .257% 16,962.00 16,764.00 16,566.00 16,401.00 16,249.20 16,126.00 16,019.14 15,922.50 15,832.67 15,747.60 
51 .251% 16,566.00 16,368.00 16,214.00 16,071.00 15,958.80 15,862.00 15,774.00 15,691.50 15,612.67 15,536.40 
52 .245% 16,170.00 16,038.00 15,906.00 15,807.00 15,721.20 15,642.00 15,566.57 15,493.50 15,422.00 15,351.60 
53 .241% 15,906.00 15,774.00 15,686.00 15,609.00 15,536.40 15,466.00 15,396.86 15,328.50 15,260.67 15,193.20 
54 .237% 15,642.00 15,576.00 15,510.00 15,444.00 15,378.00 15,312.00 15,246.00 15,180.00 15,114.00 15,048.00 
55 .235% 15,510.00 15,444.00 15,378.00 15,312.00 15,246.00 15,180.00 15,114.00 15,048.00 14,982.00 14,916.00 
56 .233% 15,378.00 15,312.00 15,246.00 15,180.00 15,114.00 15,048.00 14,982.00 14,916.00 14,850.00 14,784.00 
57 .231% 15,246.00 15,180.00 15,114.00 15,048.00 14,982.00 14,916.00 14,850.00 14,784.00 14,718.00 14,652.00 
58 .229% 15,114.00 15,048.00 14,982.00 14,916.00 14,850.00 14,784.00 14,718.00 14,652.00 14,586.00 14,520.00 
59 .227% 14,982.00 14,916.00 14,850.00 14,784.00 14,718.00 14,652.00 14,586.00 14,520.00 14,454.00 14,388.00 
60 .225% 14,850.00 14,784.00 14,718.00 14,652.00 14,586.00 14,520.00 14,454.00 14,388.00 14,322.00 14,256.00 
61 .223% 14,718.00 14,652.00 14,586.00 14,520.00 14,454.00 14,388.00 14,322.00 14,256.00 14,190.00 14,124.00 
62 .221% 14,586.00 14,520.00 14,454.00 14,388.00 14,322.00 14,256.00 14,190.00 14,124.00 14,058.00 13,992.00 
63 .219% 14,454.00 14,388.00 14,322.00 14,256.00 14,190.00 14,124.00 14,058.00 13,992.00 13,926.00 13,860.00 
64 .217% 14,322.00 14,256.00 14,190.00 14,124.00 14,058.00 13,992.00 13,926.00 13,860.00 13,794.00 13,728.00 
65 .215% 14,190.00 14,124.00 14,058.00 13,992.00 13,926.00 13,860.00 13,794.00 13,728.00 13,662.00 13,596.00 

Total   6,600,000.00                   
66 .213% 14,058.00 13,992.00 13,926.00 13,860.00 13,794.00 13,728.00 13,662.00 13,596.00 13,530.00 13,464.00 
67 .211% 13,926.00 13,860.00 13,794.00 13,728.00 13,662.00 13,596.00 13,530.00 13,464.00 13,398.00 13,332.00 
68 .209% 13,794.00 13,728.00 13,662.00 13,596.00 13,530.00 13,464.00 13,398.00 13,332.00 13,266.00 13,200.00 
69 .207% 13,662.00 13,596.00 13,530.00 13,464.00 13,398.00 13,332.00 13,266.00 13,200.00 13,134.00 13,068.00 
70 .205% 13,530.00 13,464.00 13,398.00 13,332.00 13,266.00 13,200.00 13,134.00 13,068.00 13,002.00 12,936.00 
71 .203% 13,398.00 13,332.00 13,266.00 13,200.00 13,134.00 13,068.00 13,002.00 12,936.00 12,870.00 12,804.00 
72 .201% 13,266.00 13,200.00 13,134.00 13,068.00 13,002.00 12,936.00 12,870.00 12,804.00 12,738.00 12,672.00 
73 .199% 13,134.00 13,068.00 13,002.00 12,936.00 12,870.00 12,804.00 12,738.00 12,672.00 12,606.00 12,540.00 
74 .197% 13,002.00 12,936.00 12,870.00 12,804.00 12,738.00 12,672.00 12,606.00 12,540.00 12,474.00 12,408.00 
75 .195% 12,870.00 12,804.00 12,738.00 12,672.00 12,606.00 12,540.00 12,474.00 12,408.00 12,342.00 12,276.00 
76 .193% 12,738.00 12,672.00 12,606.00 12,540.00 12,474.00 12,408.00 12,342.00 12,276.00 12,210.00 12,144.00 
77 .191% 12,606.00 12,540.00 12,474.00 12,408.00 12,342.00 12,276.00 12,210.00 12,144.00 12,078.00 12,012.00 
78 .189% 12,474.00 12,408.00 12,342.00 12,276.00 12,210.00 12,144.00 12,078.00 12,012.00 11,946.00 11,880.00 
79 .187% 12,342.00 12,276.00 12,210.00 12,144.00 12,078.00 12,012.00 11,946.00 11,880.00 11,814.00 11,748.00 
80 .185% 12,210.00 12,144.00 12,078.00 12,012.00 11,946.00 11,880.00 11,814.00 11,748.00 11,682.00 11,616.00 
81 .183% 12,078.00 12,012.00 11,946.00 11,880.00 11,814.00 11,748.00 11,682.00 11,616.00 11,550.00 11,484.00 
82 .181% 11,946.00 11,880.00 11,814.00 11,748.00 11,682.00 11,616.00 11,550.00 11,484.00 11,418.00   
83 .179% 11,814.00 11,748.00 11,682.00 11,616.00 11,550.00 11,484.00 11,418.00 11,352.00     
84 .177% 11,682.00 11,616.00 11,550.00 11,484.00 11,418.00 11,352.00 11,286.00       
85 .175% 11,550.00 11,484.00 11,418.00 11,352.00 11,286.00 11,220.00         
86 .173% 11,418.00 11,352.00 11,286.00 11,220.00 11,154.00           
87 .171% 11,286.00 11,220.00 11,154.00 11,088.00             
88 .169% 11,154.00 11,088.00 11,022.00               
89 .167% 11,022.00 10,956.00                 
90 .165% 10,890.00                   

 


